

S. No. 27

Supp. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM No. 481/2024 in
CrIA (D) No. 23/2024**

UT Th. P/S Kreeri

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv. vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

Bashir Ahmad Bhat

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
24.04.2024**

CrIM No. 481/2024

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks. Steps within one week.

List on 29th May, 2024.

**(Mohammad Yousuf Wani)
JUDGE**

**(TashiRabstan)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

24.04.2024

Sakeena