

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM No. 481/2024**  
**CrIA(D) No. 23/2024**

**Union Territory through Police Station Kreeri.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Advocate vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

**Vs.**

**Bashir Ahmad Bhat.** ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER**  
**29.05.2024**

Learned proxy counsel appearing for the appellants seeks and is granted four weeks time to take steps for effecting service upon respondents.

List on 21.08.2024.

(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:  
29.05.2024  
Shaista