

Sr. No.11

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

CrIM No.481/2024 IN CrIA(D) No.23/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
STATION KREERI (HOME DEPARTMENT)
(NIA)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC, vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

Vs.

BASHIR AHMED BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A.CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

28.10.2024

Let a copy of the application seeking condonation of delay be provided to the other-side during the course of the day.

Response, if any, be filed on or before next date of hearing.

List on 18.12.2024.

(M.A.CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

28.10.2024

Junaid