

Sr. No. 2

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

CrIM(481/2024) IN CrIA(D) 23/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
STATION KREERI (HOME DEPARTMENT)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG., with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

Vs.

BASHIR AHMED BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2024

None appears for the respondent.

The matter is adjourned.

List on 18.03.2025.

Meanwhile, objections to the application seeking condonation be
filed.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

18.12.2024

Junaid