

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CrIM No.481/2024 in  
Cr1A(D) No.23/2024

**Union Territory through P/S Kreeri** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG, with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

Vs.

**Bashir Ahmad Bhat** ....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.05.2025**

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate, caused appearance on behalf of the non-applicant/ respondent and prays for a short accommodation to submit objections to the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal. May do so a week prior to the adjourned date with copy in advance to the counsel opposite.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**  
**05.05.2025**  
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.