

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CrIM No.481/2024 in  
CrIA(D) No.23/2024  
CrIM No.482/2024

**Union Territory through P/S Kreeri** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.  
Through: Ms. Maha Majid, Assisting Counsel, vice  
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

Vs.

**Bashir Ahmed Bhat** .....Respondent(s)  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.09.2025**

This is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, seeking condonation of delay of 383 days in filing the accompanying appeal.

Despite opportunity, the respondent has chosen not to submit any response thereto and none is present either to pursue the matter.

That being so and upon perusing the application at hand as also the records, the same is allowed. Consequently, delay in filing the accompanying appeal is condoned.

**CrIA(D) No.23/2024**  
**CrIM No.482/2024**

Notice.

Respondent be served through SHO concerned.

Scanned record be requisitioned from the trial court.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**  
**03.09.2025**  
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.