

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

**Case No. CrIA(D) No. 23/2024
CrIM No. 482/2024**

U.T. of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majid, Adv.

vs

Bashir Ahmed Bhat

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
02.12.2025**

1. Per office report dated 08.11.2025, notice issued to the respondent through SHO concerned has not been received back served or otherwise.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent through SHO concerned, who shall ensure service.
3. Adjourned to 10.02.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
02.12.2025
Rakesh**