

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIA(D) 23/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION KREERI

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

Vs.

BASHIR AHMED BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

SHO Police Station Kreeri, Baramulla, is directed to serve the respondent-accused through Senior Superintendent of Police, District Jail, Kotbhalwal, Jammu, and file compliance report in this regard by the next date of hearing.

List on 05.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"